### 502301078 04/05/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Change of Address

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Hitachi Chemical Company, Ltd.	04/05/2013

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hitachi Chemical Company, Ltd.	
Street Address:	9-2, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	100-6606	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11912934

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 7039797429

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-979-5700

Email: gands@szipl.com

Correspondent Name: Griffin & Szipl, P.C.

Address Line 1: 2300 9th Street South

Address Line 2: Suite PH-1

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SOEI0028
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bridget D. Burke
Signature:	/bburke/
Date:	04/05/2013

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=13-04-05 Change of Address#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 030157 FRAME: 0643

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Patent Application of	) Attorney Docket No.: SOEI0028
Nozomu TAKANO et al.	) Confirmation No. 4649
Serial No.: 11/912,934	) Group Art Unit: 1788
Filed: February 9, 2009	) Examiner: VONCH, Jeffrey A
For: COMPOSITE, PREPREG, LAMINATED PLATE CLAD WITH METAL FOIL, MATERIAL FOR	) Date: April 5, 2013

## **CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE**

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Customer Service Window Randolph Building 401 Dulany Street Alexandria, VA 22314

Sir:

By assignment recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 02225 Frame 0112, Hitachi Chemical Company, Ltd., a company organized and existing under the laws of Japan, is owner of all right, title, and interest in United States Patent Application Serial No. 11/912,934, filed on February 9, 2009 and entitled COMPOSITE, PREPREG, LAMINATED PLATE CLAD WITH METAL FOIL, MATERIAL FOR CONNECTING CIRCUIT BOARD, AND MULTILAYER PRINTED WIRING BOARD AND METHOD FOR MANUFACTURE THEREOF.

Hitachi Chemical Company, Ltd. is now located at: 9-2, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-6606 JAPAN

Respectfully submitted,

GRIFFIN & SZIPL, P.C.

Joerg-Uwe Szipl Registration No. 31,799

GRIFFIN & SZIPL, P.C. Suite PH-1 2300 Ninth Street, South Arlington, VA 22204 Telephone: (703) 979-5700 Facsimile: (703) 979-7429 Email: gands@szipl.com Customer No.: 24203

PATENT REEL: 030157 FRAME: 0644

**RECORDED: 04/05/2013**